Intern for 8th Judicial Distric

OATH OF OFFICE

ACTING ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

I, Joshua Garrett Robertson, do solemnly swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office of acting Assistant District Attorney General of Campbell, Claiborne, Fentress, Scott and Union County, Tennessee, Eighth Judicial District, to which I have been appointed, and which I will assume February 12, 2025, and to administer justice without respect of person and impartially discharge all of the duties incumbent upon me an Assistant District Attorney General to the best of my skill and ability, and that I will support the Constitution of the United States of America and the Constitution of the State of Tennessee. That I will appear only in General Sessions Courts and Criminal Courts of the 8th Judicial District which includes Campbell, Claiborne, Fentress, Scott and Union Counties and under the immediate and personal supervision of the District Attorney General or an Assistant District Attorney General.

12th Subscribed and sworn before me this 2025, in Union brushy County, Maynardville, Tennessee.

RECEIVED

MAR 04 2025

Secretary of State Division of Publications

Unena

APPEARS ON FILE IN THUR

OFFICE DI

ZAC WARY/R. WALDEN JUDGE OF THE CRIMINAL COURT COURT FOR UNION CO **OF UNION COUNTY, TENNESSEE** NESSEE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND ACT CO

ESSEE

FILED CLERK.